222 SONOMA
> RACEWAY

SCC A ocroser 16-21,2018

IRUNOFFS

Bl Speed Trap

U.s. MAJORS TOUR

2018 National Championship Sonoma

.

GT1 Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles . . .
GT1 Qual 2 10/17/2018 08:55. . . .
Qualifying started at 8:58:08 . .
.
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm
(12) Michael Lewis
1 9:02:23.930 1:46.367 40.339 43531 99.966 22.497
2 9:04:04.385 1:40.455 36.155 42216 98.485 22.084
3 9:05:40.058 1:35.673 34.774 39.879  109.203 21.020
4 9:07:15.887 1:35.829 34.373 40390  104.688 21.066
(77) Preston Calvert
1 9:02:10.211 1:43.771 38.231 42.986 93.795 22554
2 9:03:48.705 1:38.494 35.606 41.084  106.151 21.804
3 9:05:26.152 1:37.447 34.971 40.790  105.940 21.686
4 9:07:03.424 1:37.272 34.824 40.788  105.102 21.660
5 9:08:53.505 1:50.081 38.251 48.985 90.445 22,845
6 9:10:31.730 1:38.225 35.489 41185  107.005 21.551
(66) Michael Fine
1 9:02:27.822 1:50.697 42193 45476 98.303 23.028
2 9:04:12.227 1:44.405 38.422 43.676 92.169 22.307
3 9:05:55.101 1:42.874 37.389 42838  102.866 22,647
4 9:07:36.521 1:41.420 36.599 42.765 92.169 22.056
5 9:09:16.255 1:39.734 36.255 41956  101.492 21.523
6 9:10:54.983 1:38.728 35.419 41.714 95.308 21.595
7 9:12:37.111 1:42.128 37.414 42,597 88.489 22,117
(64) Kenneth Davis
1 9:02:19.804 1:48517 40.477 44.693 96.870 23.347
2 9:04:05.447 1:45.643 38.124 43941  100.154 23578
3 9:05:47.236 1:41.789 36.894 42712 103.265 22.183
4 9:07:28.062 1:40.826 36.556 42246  103.065 22.024
5 9:09:08.972 1:40.910 36.343 42207  102.273 22.360
6 9:10:50.895 1:41.923 36.870 42593  105.102 22.460
(05) David Fershtand
1 9:02:49.716 1:59.636 45.798 49.084 86.474 24.754
2 9:04:38.094 1:48.378 40.189 44.884 91.065 23.305
3 9:06:22.908 1:44.814 38.308 43.713 97.047 22,793
4 9:08:05.645 1:42.737 37.352
(81) Rob Davis
1 9:03:14.860 2:03.590 45.805 51.698 80.701 26.087
2 9:05:10.504 1:55.644 41.837 48.411 79.852 25.396
3 9:07:02.621 1:52.117 40.118 47.463 88.049 24.536
4 9:08:54.046 1:51.425 40.055 47.092 92.329 24.278
5 9:10:41.704 1:47.658 38.129 45.761 95.996 23.768
6 9:12:29.290 1:47.586 38.835 45.008 97.402 23.743
7 9:14:15.530 1:46.240 37.737 44.822 96.169 23.681
8 9:16:01.107 1:45.577 37.598 44.411 96.169 23.568
(83) Don Noe
1 9:03:16.180 2:10.769 47530 55.236 81318 28.003
2 9:05:12.219 1:56.039 43.311 47.981 95.137 24.747
3 9:07:03.381 1:51.162 40.373 46.720 97.941 24.069
4 9:08:55.558 1:52.177 40.469 47.326 96.694 24.382
5 9:10:43.809 1:48.251 39.305 46.113 99.778 22,833
Bill Skibbe Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits
Costa Dunias Chief Steward
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